THAT, effective as of the Cf ./--l., day of 

, the STATE OF HAWAII, hereinafter referred to as the 

"GRANTOR," by its Board of Land and Natural Resources, acting 

pursuant to Section 171-95, Hawaii Revised Statues, for and in 

consideration of the sum of FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

SIXTY-SEVEN AND 92/100 DOLLARS ($44,367.92), paid on behalf of the 

Department of Land and Natural Resources by PFK Development Group, 

Ltd., who seeks to build a private development project adjacent to 

the land which is the subject of this Quitclaim Deed, to the CITY 

AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, a municipal corporation of the State of